06-27-2002 FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) RECORDATION FOR 102136972 . OF COMMERCE (REV. 6-93) ratent and Trademark Office SHEET OMB NO. 0651-0011 PATENTS Of P09/REV01 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of the conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Scott Anthony Sirrine Eaton Corporation 16.18.02 Lon Charles Miller 1111 Superior Avenue Scott T. O'Neill Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Frederick Earl James Individual(s) (Association) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation: Other: Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger Individual(s) Citizenship: Association: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name General Partnership: _ Limited Partnership: _ Other: Corporation-State: Ohio Execution Date: May 20, 2002; May 24, 2002; June 3, 2002 Other: Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? Yes Application number(s): One Patent number(s): 4. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/085,374, filed 2/28/02 Attorney Docket No. 65857-0044 Yes No Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Name: Christopher J. Falkowski, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 冈 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Deposit account number: 18-0013 48304 Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 Atty. Docket No. 65857-0044 R0149904.DOC 06/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000213 180013 10085374

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Christopher J. Falkowski, Esq.

PATENT

REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Scott Anthony Sirrine residing at 3970 Wild Meadow, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49056, Lon Charles Miller residing at 46692 14th Avenue, Grand Junction, Michigan 49056 and Scott T. O'Neill residing at 113 Loyd Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, and Frederick Earl James residing at 2722 South Park, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented new and useful improvements in:

MULTI-CHANNEL VIBRATION ANALYZER

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: 10/085, 374, Filing Date: 02/28/02.

AND WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0074

	TESTIMONY WI			_day of _		
(44)		()	1	An	tron	ng durin
WITNESSE	ES:					
Arrold (signature)	J. Work	e) -				
Arnola (printed name)	J Woldh	uis				
(signature)	H. Burnet					
Michael (printed name)	H. BurneTl	- -				
Galesburg	TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I he Michigan (state)	reunto set m _, this3rd	y hand a _day of <i>(n</i>	nd affix June	my seal at, 2002.
(CA)			Lon Charle	L C.	\sim	Jeller
WITNESSI	es:					
(signature)	11/2/	,				
(printed name)	V Win Bba	45				
214	Juston	>				
(signature)	ANSPA	<u>.</u> H.				

PATENT REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

$\frac{1 + c_{\text{iso}}}{c_{\text{ity}}}$, in the State of M	ate)	(date)	(month)	
		عيسسيه	/	
		Drow	7.0/il	9
		Scott T. O'Ne	eill	
VITNESSES:				
Irmed J. Woldhus ingnature) Arnold J. Woldhu				
Arnold J. Woldhu printed name)	· /5			
inhael H. Burnett ignature) 1ichael H. Burnett	t			
1 1 1 1/ 12. = ++	-			
rinted name)				
rines name)		4 4 h	and office my	canl at
ormee name)		unto set my h this _ ²⁴ da	and and affix my y of	seal at , 20
IN TESTIMONY WHELE $\frac{1}{2}$ in the State of $\frac{1}{2}$		unto set my h this <u>24</u> da <i>(date)</i>	and and affix my y of May (month)	seal at , 20
IN TESTIMONY WHELE sburg, in the State of $\frac{M}{2}$	REOF, I here lichigan ,	unto set my h this 24 da (date) Frederick Ear	MANGE 1 James	seal at, 20
IN TESTIMONY WHELESburg, in the State of $\frac{M}{(state)}$	REOF, I here lichigan ,	Szoki 45	MANGE 1 James	seal at, 20
IN TESTIMONY WHE Lesburg, in the State of city) (state) WITNESSES:	REOF, I here lichigan ,	Szoki 45	MANGE 1 James	seal at
IN TESTIMONY WHELEsburg, in the State of Most	REOF, I here lichigan ,	Szoki 45	MANGE 1 James	seal at, 20
IN TESTIMONY WHELESburg, in the State of Mostature) WITNESSES: Wern Marsh (printed name)	REOF, I here lichigan ,	Szoki 45	MANGE 1 James	seal at, 20

PATENT REEL: 013021 FRAME: 0076